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Sport Event Location No. of Tickets Event Date  Closing date  

Football SSE Women’s FA Cup 
Final: Chelsea Ladies vs 
Arsenal 

London (Wembley)  10 pairs of 
tickets 

Sat 5 May Mon 30 Apr 

Football Non-League Finals Day: 
Buildbase FA Trophy final - 
Brackley Town vs Bromley - 
and Buildbase FA Vase final 
- Stockton Town vs 
Thatcham Town FC 

London (Wembley)  10 pairs of  
tickets 

Sun 20 May Tues 8 May 

Football England vs Nigeria London (Wembley)  20 pairs of  
tickets 

Sat 2 June Mon 21 May 

Rugby 
Union 

HSBC London Sevens  
 

London 
(Twickenham) 

35 pairs Sat 2 June Mon 21 May 

Rugby 
Union 

HSBC London Sevens London 
(Twickenham) 

35 pairs Sun 3 June Mon 21 May 

Tennis Fever-Tree Championships, 
Queen’s Club 

London 10 pairs of VIP 
tickets 

Wed 20 June Wed 6 June 

Tennis Wimbledon 2018 London 35 pairs Thurs 5 July 
(the NHS birthday 
itself!) 
 

Fri 22 June 
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Sport Event Location No. of Tickets Event Date  Closing date  

Golf The Open Carnoustie, Scotland 10 pairs of day 
tickets 

Any day in the 
period 19-22 July 
(Thurs-Sun) 

Thurs 5 July 

Rugby 
League 

Super League Grand Final:  
There will also be a unique 
‘money can’t buy’ VIP 
experience for a family of 
four at the Super League 
Grand Final – ONLY 
available to be won by a 
member of NHS staff 
selected to win one of the 
50 pairs of tickets on offer. 

Old Trafford 
(Manchester)  

50 pairs Sat 13 October Thurs 5 July 

Rugby 
League 

International Test Series 
Games featuring England 
vs New Zealand 

Hull (KCOM 
Stadium)  

10 family tickets  Sat 27 Oct Thurs 5 July 

Rugby 
League 

International Test Series 
Games featuring England 
vs New Zealand 

Liverpool (Anfield) 10 family tickets Sat 3 Nov Thurs 5 July 

Rugby 
League 

International Test Series 
Games featuring England 
vs New Zealand 

Leeds (Elland Road) 10 family tickets Sun 11 Nov Thurs 5 July 

Football England vs USA London (Wembley)  10 pairs of 
tickets 

Sun 18 November Thurs 5 July 

Golf Ricoh Women’s British 
Open 

Lancashire (Royal 
Lytham & St Annes 
Golf Club) 

10 pairs of day 
tickets 

Any day in the 
period 2-5 August 
(Thurs-Sun) 

Thurs 5 July 

Rugby 
League 

Challenge Cup Final London (Wembley) 50 pairs Sat 25 August Thurs 5 July 
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